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Division I Coaching Records
Winningest Active Coaches

(Minimum five years as a Division I head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2008.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. David Urick, georgetown ..............................................  29 315 104 .7518
 2. John Desko, syracuse ......................................................  10 118 40 .7468
 3. Bill Tierney, Princeton ......................................................  24 259 90 .7421
 4. Dave Pietramala, Johns hopkins ................................  11 119 42 .7391
 5. Jeff Tambroni, Cornell ......................................................  8 84 30 .7368
 6. Dom starsia, virginia ........................................................  26 285 108 .7252
 7. Dave Cottle, Maryland .....................................................  26 257 104 .7119
 8. Jim stagnitta, Rutgers .....................................................  19 178 96 .6496
 9. Tony seaman, Towson .....................................................  27 246 138 .6406
 10. John Danowski, Duke ......................................................  26 253 143 .6389
 11. Kevin Corrigan, notre Dame ........................................  22 191 110 .6346
 12. Don Zimmerman, UMBC ................................................  22 186 110 .6284
 13. Jim nagle, Colgate ............................................................  14 128 82 .6095
 14. greg Cannella, Massachusetts .....................................  14 119 77 .6071
 15. Richie Meade, navy ..........................................................  18 147 98 .6000
 16. Joe Breschi, north Carolina ...........................................  11 92 63 .5935
 17. glenn Thiel, Penn st. ........................................................  39 288 200 .5902
 18. scott Marr, albany (n.Y.) .................................................  8 73 51 .5887
 19. Jamie Munro, Denver ......................................................  10 83 62 .5724
 20. Jack Mcgetrick, Bellarmine ...........................................  15 117 101 .5367
 21. Bob shillinglaw, Delaware .............................................  33 273 240 .5322
 22. Bill Wilson, Dartmouth ....................................................  5 36 33 .5217
 23. Chris Bates, Drexel .............................................................  9 63 63 .5000
 24. Brian voelker, Penn ...........................................................  6 37 42 .4684
 25. Chris Burdick, Providence ..............................................  10 74 85 .4654

(Coaches at reclassifying institutions)

Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.
  Mike Pressler, Bryant ........................................................  24 254 110 .6978

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division I level)
no active Division I coaches qualify at this time. 

BY WINS
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. David Urick, georgetown ..............................................  29 315 104 .7518
 2. glenn Thiel, Penn st. ........................................................  39 288 200 .5902
 3. Dom starsia, virginia ........................................................  26 285 108 .7252
 4. Bob shillinglaw, Delaware .............................................  33 273 240 .5322
 5. Bill Tierney, Princeton ......................................................  24 259 90 .7421
 6. Dave Cottle, Maryland .....................................................  26 257 104 .7119
 7. John Danowski, Duke ......................................................  26 253 143 .6389
 8. Tony seaman, Towson .....................................................  27 246 138 .6406
 9. Kevin Corrigan, notre Dame ........................................  22 191 110 .6346
 10. Don Zimmerman, UMBC ................................................  22 186 110 .6284
 11. Jim stagnitta, Rutgers .....................................................  19 178 96 .6496
 12. Richie Meade, navy ..........................................................  18 147 98 .6000
 13. Jim nagle, Colgate ............................................................  14 128 82 .6095
 14. Dave Pietramala, Johns hopkins ................................  11 119 42 .7391
  greg Cannella, Massachusetts .....................................  14 119 77 .6071
 16. John Desko, syracuse ......................................................  10 118 40 .7468
 17. Jack Mcgetrick, Bellarmine ...........................................  15 117 101 .5367
 18. Joe Breschi, north Carolina ...........................................  11 92 63 .5935
 19. Tom gravante, Mt. st. Mary’s ........................................  13 90 115 .4390
 20. Jeff Tambroni, Cornell ......................................................  8 84 30 .7368
 21. Jamie Munro, Denver ......................................................  10 83 62 .5724
 22. Tom Mariano, sacred heart ..........................................  14 82 111 .4249
 23. Chris Burdick, Providence ..............................................  10 74 85 .4654
 24. scott Marr, albany (n.Y.) .................................................  8 73 51 .5887
 25. Tim McIntee, Manhattan ................................................  11 68 97 .4121

(Coaches at reclassifying institutions)

Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.
  Mike Pressler, Bryant ........................................................  24 254 110 .6978

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division I level)
no active Division I coaches qualify at this time. 

Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a Division I head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2008.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. W.P. Bilderback (navy 1959-72) ..............................14 131 26 2 .8302
 2. george Finlayson (navy 1911-35) .........................25 140 25 10 .8286
 3. &Jack Faber (Maryland 1928-43, 46-63) .............34 251 56 2 .8155
 4. &al heagy (Maryland 1931-43, 46-65) ................33 246 57 2 .8098
 5. Mickey Cochrane (Bowling green 1966-75) .....10 77 22 0 .7778
 6. Willie scroggs (north Carolina 1979-90) ............12 120 37 0 .7643
 7. W.h. Dinty Moore (navy 1936-58).........................23 159 50 2 .7583
 8. *David Urick (hobart 1980-89,  

georgetown 1990-08) ...................................29 315 104 0 .7518
 9. Roy simmons Jr. (syracuse 1971-98)....................28 290 96 0 .7513
 10. Bud Beardmore (virginia 1968-69,  

Maryland 1970-80) ..........................................13 104 35 0 .7482
 11. *John Desko (syracuse 1999-08) ...........................10 118 40 0 .7468
 12. F. Morris Touchstone (army 1929-57) ..................29 215 73 4 .7432
 13. *Bill Tierney (Rochester Inst. 1982-84,  

Princeton 1988-08) ..........................................24 259 90 0 .7421
 14. Bob scott (Johns hopkins 1955-74) .....................20 158 55 1 .7407
 15. *Dave Pietramala (Cornell 1998-00,  

Johns hopkins 2001-08) ...............................11 119 42 0 .7391
 16. *Dom starsia (Brown 1983-92,  

virginia 1993-08) ..............................................26 285 108 0 .7252
 17. Laurie Cox (syracuse 1916, 18-30) ........................14 116 40 15 .7222
 18. *Dave Cottle (Loyola [Md.] 1983-01,  

Maryland 2002-08) ..........................................26 257 104 0 .7119
 19. Dick edell (army 1977-83,  

Maryland 1984-01) ..........................................25 237 100 0 .7033
 20. *Mike Pressler (vMI 1983,  

ohio Wesleyan 1986-90, Duke 1991-06,  
Bryant 2007-08) ................................................24 254 110 0 .6978

 21. Jim adams (army 1958-69, Penn 1970-77,  
virginia 1978-92) ..............................................35 284 123 1 .6973

 22. al Twitchell (Rutgers 1950-61) ................................12 86 39 1 .6865
 23. Kelso Morrill (Johns hopkins 1935-43,  

45-46, 50) .............................................................12 68 31 1 .6850
 24. Richie Moran (Cornell 1969-97)..............................29 257 121 0 .6799
 25. Dick garber (Massachusetts 1955-90) .................36 300 141 3 .6791
 26. Roy simmons sr. (syracuse 1931-42, 46-70) .....37 253 130 1 .6602
 27. Dave Klarmann (north Carolina 1991-00) .........10 100 52 0 .6579
 28. al nies (Princeton 1921-35) .....................................15 74 39 7 .6458
 29. William harkness (Yale 1950-63) ...........................14 100 55 1 .6442
 30. Cliff stevenson (Brown 1963-82) ...........................20 170 95 0 .6415
 31. *Tony seaman (C.W. Post 1982,  

Penn 1983-90, Johns hopkins 1991-98,  
Towson 1999-08) ..............................................27 246 138 0 .6406

 32. Jack emmer (Cortland st. 1970-72,  
Wash. & Lee 1973-83, army 1984-05) .....36 326 184 0 .6392

 33. *John Danowski (C.W. Post 1983-85,  
hofstra 1986-06, Duke 2007-08) ...............26 253 143 0 .6389

 34. *Kevin Corrigan (Randolph-Macon 1985-86,  
notre Dame 1989-08) ....................................22 191 110 0 .6346

 35. Ray van orman (Johns hopkins 1926-34,  
Cornell 1940-49) ...............................................19 95 56 0 .6291

 36. *Don Zimmerman (Johns hopkins 1984-90,  
UMBC 1994-08) .................................................22 186 110 0 .6284

 37. howdy Myers (Johns hopkins 1947-49,  
hofstra 1950-75) ...............................................29 239 141 4 .6276

 38. Dick szlasa (Towson 1967,  
Wash. & Lee 1968-72, navy 1973-82,  
Drew 1983-87)...................................................21 164 99 0 .6236

 39. Carl Runk (Towson 1968-98) ....................................31 262 161 0 .6194
 40. avery Blake (swarthmore 1931-59,  

Penn 1960-69) ...................................................39 246 153 3 .6157
 41. Bill Logan (Princeton 1936-45) ...............................10 49 31 0 .6125
 42. Bob naso (Rutgers 1962-74) ....................................13 95 60 1 .6122
 43. #John haus (Washington [Md.] 1995-98,  

Johns hopkins 1999-00,  
north Carolina 2001-08) ...............................14 125 80 0 .6098

 44. *greg Cannella (Massachusetts 1995-08) ..........14 119 77 0 .6071
 45. *Richie Meade (Baltimore 1979-82,  

navy 1995-08) ...................................................18 147 98 0 .6000
 46. Fred Fitch (Rutgers 1926-43, 46-49) .....................22 106 71 8 .5946
 47. *Joe Breschi (ohio st. 1998-08,  

north Carolina 2009) ......................................11 92 63 0 .5935
 48. *glenn Thiel (virginia 1970-77,  

Penn st. 1978-08) .............................................39 288 200 0 .5902
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Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct. Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
 49. harvey Potter (Williams 1949-51,  

Colgate 1955-65)..............................................14 98 68 1 .5898
 50. Reginald Root (Yale 1929-30, 32-42, 47-49) ......13 62 45 1 .5787
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. &Jack Faber and Al Heagy served as 
co-head coaches at Maryland from 1931-43 and 1946-63. #John Haus is currently coaching at 
Lebanon Valley, which will become a varsity NCAA Division III program in 2010. 

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. Jack emmer (Cortland st. 1970-72,  
Wash. & Lee 1973-83, army 1984-05) .....36 326 184 0 .6392

 2. *David Urick (hobart 1980-89,  
georgetown 1990-08) ...................................29 315 104 0 .7518

 3. Dick garber (Massachusetts 1955-90) .................36 300 141 3 .6791
 4. Roy simmons Jr. (syracuse 1971-98)....................28 290 96 0 .7513
 5. *glenn Thiel (virginia 1970-77,  

Penn st. 1978-08) .............................................39 288 200 0 .5902
 6. *Dom starsia (Brown 1983-92,  

virginia 1993-08) ..............................................26 285 108 0 .7252
 7. Jim adams (army 1958-69, Penn 1970-77,  

virginia 1978-92) ..............................................35 284 123 1 .6973
 8. *Bob shillinglaw (Mass. Maritime 1976-78,  

Delaware 1979-08) ..........................................33 273 240 0 .5322
 9. Carl Runk (Towson 1968-98) ....................................31 262 161 0 .6194
 10. *Bill Tierney (Rochester Inst. 1982-84,  

Princeton 1988-08) ..........................................24 259 90 0 .7421
 11. *Dave Cottle (Loyola [Md.] 1983-01,  

Maryland 2002-08) ..........................................26 257 104 0 .7119
  Richie Moran (Cornell 1969-97)..............................29 257 121 0 .6799
 13. *Mike Pressler (vMI 1983,  

ohio Wesleyan 1986-90,  
Duke 1991-06, Bryant 2007-08) .................24 254 110 0 .6978

 14. Roy simmons sr. (syracuse 1931-42, 46-70) .....37 253 130 1 .6602
  *John Danowski (C.W. Post 1983-85,  

hofstra 1986-06, Duke 2007-08) ...............26 253 143 0 .6389
 16. &Jack Faber (Maryland 1928-43, 46-63) .............34 251 56 2 .8155
 17. &al heagy (Maryland 1931-43, 46-65) ................33 246 57 2 .8098
  *Tony seaman (C.W. Post 1982,  

Penn 1983-90, Johns hopkins 1991-98,  
Towson 1999-08) ..............................................27 246 138 0 .6406

  avery Blake (swarthmore 1931-59,  
Penn 1960-69) ...................................................39 246 153 3 .6157

 20. sid Jamieson (Bucknell 1968-05) ...........................38 242 232 0 .5105
 21. howdy Myers (Johns hopkins 1947-49,  

hofstra 1950-75) ...............................................29 239 141 4 .6276
 22. Dick edell (army 1977-83,  

Maryland 1984-01) ..........................................25 237 100 0 .7033

 23. Tom hayes (Drexel 1969-74,  
Rutgers 1975-00) ..............................................32 235 185 0 .5595

 24. F. Morris Touchstone (army 1929-57) ..................29 215 73 4 .7432
 25. Dick Watts (Kenyon 1965-67,  

UMBC 1971-93) .................................................26 198 163 1 .5483
 26. *Kevin Corrigan (Randolph-Macon 1985-86,  

notre Dame 1989-08) ....................................22 191 110 0 .6346
 27. Tom Dent (Dartmouth 1926-60) ............................35 188 141 4 .5706
 28. *Don Zimmerman (Johns hopkins 1984-90,  

UMBC 1994-08) .................................................22 186 110 0 .6284
 29. Randy Marks (villanova 1983-06) ..........................24 179 152 0 .5408
 30. Bruce Munro (harvard 1949-74) ............................26 171 164 8 .5102
 31. Cliff stevenson (Brown 1963-82) ...........................20 170 95 0 .6415
 32. Mike Waldvogel (Yale 1981-02) ..............................22 166 144 0 .5355
 33. Dick szlasa (Towson 1967,  

Wash. & Lee 1968-72, navy 1973-82,  
Drew 1983-87)...................................................21 164 99 0 .6236

 34. W.h. Dinty Moore (navy 1936-58).........................23 159 50 2 .7583
 35. Bob scott (Johns hopkins 1955-74) .....................20 158 55 1 .7407
 36. Bill Lawson (Lafayette 1972-02) .............................31 153 239 0 .3903
 37. John espey (Duke 1976-81,  

stony Brook 1988-04) ....................................23 151 165 0 .4778
 38. *Richie Meade (Baltimore 1979-82,  

navy 1995-08) ...................................................18 147 98 0 .6000
 39. scott anderson (harvard 1988-07) .......................20 142 133 0 .5164
 40. Randy voigt (Drexel 1975-99) .................................25 141 177 0 .4434
 41. george Finlayson (navy 1911-35) .........................25 140 25 10 .8286
 42. W.P. Bilderback (navy 1959-72) ..............................14 131 26 2 .8302
 43. #John haus (Washington [Md.] 1995-98,  

Johns hopkins 1999-00,  
north Carolina 2001-08) ...............................14 125 80 0 .6098

 44. Willie scroggs (north Carolina 1979-90) ............12 120 37 0 .7643
 45. *Dave Pietramala (Cornell 1998-00,  

Johns hopkins 2001-08) ...............................11 119 42 0 .7391
  *greg Cannella (Massachusetts 1995-08) ..........14 119 77 0 .6071
  $John McCloskey (Lehigh 1984-01) .....................18 119 126 0 .4857
 48. *John Desko (syracuse 1999-08) ...........................10 118 40 0 .7468
 49. B.J. o’hara (alfred 1980, Dartmouth 1987-89,  

hobart 1990-01) ...............................................16 117 95 0 .5519
  *Jack Mcgetrick (hartford 1993-03,  

Bellarmine 2005-08) .......................................15 117 101 0 .5367
  Ferris Thomsen (Penn 1947-49,  

Princeton 1951-70) ..........................................21 117 106 7 .5239
  Doug Bartlett (vMI 1986-06) ...................................21 117 161 0 .4209
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. &Jack Faber and Al Heagy served 
as co-head coaches at Maryland from 1931-43 and 1946-63. #John Haus is currently coach-
ing at Lebanon Valley, which will become a varsity NCAA Division III program in 2010. $John 
McCloskey is the head women’s lacrosse coach at Centenary (N.J.).

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division II head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2008.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jack Kaley, nYIT ..................................................................  16 175 31 .8495
 2. Dan sheehan, Le Moyne ................................................  11 142 32 .8161
 3. Chris Ryan, Mercyhurst ...................................................  8 84 26 .7636
 4. Tim Boyle, Dowling ...........................................................  8 71 35 .6698
 5. Mike Cerino, Limestone ..................................................  18 153 83 .6483
 6. Jim Murphy, Bentley ........................................................  16 129 92 .5837
 7. Rory Whipple, Fla. southern .........................................  26 220 160 .5789
 8. sonny Ziegler, Wingate ...................................................  5 39 30 .5652
 9. Joe Catalanotti, Molloy ...................................................  11 83 67 .5533
 10. Paul schimoler, st. Michael’s .........................................  5 38 36 .5135

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division II level)
 Coach, Team DII Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
1. Dave Carty, Pace ..................................................... 4 11 84 62 .5753

BY WINS
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Rory Whipple, Fla. southern .........................................  26 220 160 .5789
 2. Jack Kaley, nYIT ..................................................................  16 175 31 .8495
 3. Mike Cerino, Limestone ..................................................  18 153 83 .6483
 4. Dan sheehan, Le Moyne ................................................  11 142 32 .8161
 5. Jim Murphy, Bentley ........................................................  16 129 92 .5837
 6. Jim Fritz, Queens (n.C.) ...................................................  20 122 139 .4674
 7. Paul Calkins, southern n.h. ...........................................  20 96 143 .4017
 8. Chris Ryan, Mercyhurst ...................................................  8 84 26 .7636
 9. Joe Catalanotti, Molloy ...................................................  11 83 67 .5533
 10. Peter Bourque, Catawba.................................................  15 72 131 .3547

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division II level)
 Coach, Team DII Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
1. Dave Carty, Pace ..................................................... 4 11 84 62 .5753

Division II Coaching Records
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Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a Division II head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2008.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Jack Kaley (nYIT 1993-08) .......................................16 175 31 0 .8495
 2. ned harkness (Rensselaer 1945-54, 56-58,  

Cornell 1966-68) ...............................................16 147 27 2 .8409
 3. *Dan sheehan (Le Moyne 1998-08) .....................11 142 32 0 .8161
 4. William C. stiles (Kenyon 1949-58) .......................10 64 23 2 .7303
 5. John C. sim (stevens Institute 1928-50) .............23 127 49 4 .7167
 6. *Keith Bugbee (springfield 1984-08) ...................25 267 122 0 .6864
 7. sandy Kapatos (adelphi 1994-07).........................14 115 58 0 .6647
 8. Jerry schmidt (hobart 1968-78,  

Princeton 1982-87) ..........................................17 170 92 0 .6489
 9. *Mike Cerino (Limestone 1990-00,  

Wash. & Lee 2002-06,  
Limestone 2007-08) ........................................18 153 83 0 .6483

 10. Don Kelly (Washington [Md.] 1957-77) ..............21 167 95 1 .6369
 11. Babe Kraus (hobart 1927-66) ..................................37 208 119 5 .6340
 12. Paul Doherty (adelphi 1970-91) ............................22 184 111 0 .6237
 13. *Jim Murphy (Bentley 1993-08) .............................16 129 92 0 .5837
 14. Randy Kilgore (Mt. st. Mary’s 1970-89) ...............20 120 92 0 .5660
 15. Ralph Pepe (southampton 1993-04) ...................12 84 67 0 .5563
 16. *Joe Catalanotti (Molloy 1998-08) ........................11 83 67 0 .5533
 17. Tom Postel (C.W. Post 1986-06) ..............................21 140 118 0 .5426
 18. Lou Flego (adelphi 1960-69) ...................................10 62 56 3 .5248
 19. Joseph Morrone (Middlebury 1959-69) .............11 59 55 4 .5169
 20. herman epstein (Drexel 1948-68) .........................21 91 86 2 .5140
 21. Buzz seymour (stevens Institute 1951-69) .......19 94 89 5 .5133
 22. Chet McPhee (Trinity [Conn.] 1961-78) ..............18 79 83 0 .4877
 23. John espey (Duke 1976-81,  

stony Brook 1988-04) ....................................23 151 165 0 .4778
 24. *Dan Mulholland (Pace 1986-99,  

Manhattanville 2000-07,  
Mt. st. vincent 2008) .......................................23 148 166 0 .4713

 25. *Jim Fritz (Bloomfield 1988-89,  
Pfeiffer 1990-02,  
Queens [n.C.] 2004-08) .................................20 122 139 0 .4674

*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Keith Bugbee (springfield 1984-08) ...................25 267 122 0 .6864
 2. Babe Kraus (hobart 1927-66) ..................................37 208 119 5 .6340
 3. Paul Doherty (adelphi 1970-91) ............................22 184 111 0 .6237
  Manfred von schiller (hamilton 1960-96) .........37 184 210 0 .4670
 5. *Jack Kaley (nYIT 1993-08) .......................................16 175 31 0 .8495
 6. Jerry schmidt (hobart 1968-78,  

Princeton 1982-87) ..........................................17 170 92 0 .6489
 7. Don Kelly (Washington [Md.] 1957-77) ..............21 167 95 1 .6369
 8. *Mike Cerino (Limestone 1990-00,  

Wash. & Lee 2002-06,  
Limestone 2007-08) ........................................18 153 83 0 .6483

 9. John espey (Duke 1976-81,  
stony Brook 1988-04) ....................................23 151 165 0 .4778

 10. *Dan Mulholland (Pace 1986-99,  
Manhattanville 2000-07,  
Mt. st. vincent 2008) .......................................23 148 166 0 .4713

 11. ned harkness (Rensselaer 1945-54, 56-58,  
Cornell 1966-68) ...............................................16 147 27 2 .8409

 12. *Dan sheehan (Le Moyne 1998-08) .....................11 142 32 0 .8161
 13. Tom Postel (C.W. Post 1986-06) ..............................21 140 118 0 .5426
 14. *Jim Murphy (Bentley 1993-08) .............................16 129 92 0 .5837
 15. John C. sim (stevens Institute 1928-50) .............23 127 49 4 .7167
 16. *Jim Fritz (Bloomfield 1988-89,  

Pfeiffer 1990-02,  
Queens [n.C.] 2004-08) .................................20 122 139 0 .4674

 17. Randy Kilgore (Mt. st. Mary’s 1970-89) ...............20 120 92 0 .5660
 18. sandy Kapatos (adelphi 1994-07).........................14 115 58 0 .6647
 19. *Paul Calkins (southern n.h. 1989-08) ................20 96 143 0 .4017
 20. Buzz seymour (stevens Institute 1951-69) .......19 94 89 5 .5133
 21. herman epstein (Drexel 1948-68) .........................21 91 86 2 .5140
 22. Brooke Cottman (swarthmore 1960-77) ............18 86 100 2 .4628
 23. Ralph Pepe (southampton 1993-04) ...................12 84 67 0 .5563
 24. *Joe Catalanotti (Molloy 1998-08) ........................11 83 67 0 .5533
 25. Chet McPhee (Trinity [Conn.] 1961-78) ..............18 79 83 0 .4877
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Carl Runk (262-161-0, .619), Avery Blake (246-153-3, .616), and Howdy Myers (239-141-4, .628) 
rank on the Division I all-time list. If a coach qualifies in two or more divisions, the coach will 
rank only on the higher division’s list.

Division III Coaching Records

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division III head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2008.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jim Berkman, salisbury ...................................................  21 330 35 .9041
 2. steve Colfer, Cabrini .........................................................  8 108 29 .7883
 3. hank Janczyk, gettysburg .............................................  26 314 94 .7696
 4. andrew Fink, Mount Ida .................................................  5 58 20 .7436
 5. J.B. Clarke, Washington (Md.) .......................................  11 134 51 .7243
 6. John Klepacki, Western new eng. ..............................  7 94 36 .7231
 7. sean Quirk, endicott ........................................................  11 141 56 .7157
 8. Mike Mahoney, st. Lawrence........................................  11 119 48 .7126
 9. Rob Randall, nazareth .....................................................  13 147 61 .7067
 10. gene McCabe, Wash. & Lee ...........................................  7 72 30 .7059
 11. Mark Theriault, Keene st.................................................  10 106 47 .6928
 12. Mike Caravana, Denison .................................................  15 145 65 .6905
 13. John Raba, Wesleyan (Conn.) .......................................  12 140 63 .6897
 14. Keith Bugbee, springfield ..............................................  25 267 122 .6864
 15. sean Ryan, ohio Wesleyan ............................................  9 91 43 .6791
 16. steve Koudelka, Lynchburg ..........................................  12 128 63 .6702
 17. Byron Collins, stevens Institute ...................................  11 115 57 .6686
 18. Bill Pilat, Roanoke ..............................................................  20 199 101 .6633
 19. John greco, Montclair st. ...............................................  6 68 35 .6602
 20. Jeff Long, Ithaca .................................................................  21 196 103 .6555
 21. Tom McCabe, Bowdoin ...................................................  18 188 99 .6551
 22. Ray Rostan, hampden-sydney ....................................  29 257 144 .6409
 23. gene Peluso, Rochester Inst. ........................................  12 119 73 .6198
 24. Mike Daly, Tufts...................................................................  10 96 59 .6194

 25. steve Beville, Cortland st. ..............................................  20 181 119 .6033
 26. Jason Tarnow, Wooster ....................................................  7 56 38 .5957
 27. Jim Townsend, Rensselaer .............................................  16 129 91 .5864
 28. Terry Corcoran, elizabethtown ....................................  26 212 151 .5840
 29. Mike Murphy, haverford ................................................  6 51 37 .5795
 30. shelley sheiner, Kean .......................................................  5 49 36 .5765
 31. Jason Paige, Keuka ............................................................  10 63 49 .5625
 32. David Zazzaro, Colorado Col. .......................................  16 115 90 .5610
 33. Jim Castrataro, Babson ....................................................  9 80 64 .5556
 34. andrew Brauch, Plymouth st. ......................................  5 46 37 .5542
 35. Marty Kelly, Roger Williams ...........................................  7 63 51 .5526
 36. stewart Moan, susquehanna .......................................  19 168 139 .5472
 37. Kyle hannan, goucher ....................................................  15 126 105 .5455
 38. Tom Leanos, Drew .............................................................  25 196 164 .5444
 39. Dick Rizk, Richard stockton...........................................  17 130 111 .5394
 40. Tom gill, Merchant Marine ............................................  23 175 151 .5368

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division II level)
no active Division III coaches qualify at this time.

BY WINS
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jim Berkman, salisbury ...................................................  21 330 35 .9041
 2. hank Janczyk, gettysburg .............................................  26 314 94 .7696
 3. Keith Bugbee, springfield ..............................................  25 267 122 .6864
 4. Ray Rostan, hampden-sydney ....................................  29 257 144 .6409
 5. Walter alessi, MIT ...............................................................  34 213 219 .4931
 6. Terry Corcoran, elizabethtown ....................................  26 212 151 .5840
 7. Bill Pilat, Roanoke ..............................................................  20 199 101 .6633

Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.
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 8. Jeff Long, Ithaca .................................................................  21 196 103 .6555
  Tom Leanos, Drew .............................................................  25 196 164 .5444
 10. Tom McCabe, Bowdoin ...................................................  18 188 99 .6551
 11. steve Beville, Cortland st. ..............................................  20 181 119 .6033
 12. Tom gill, Merchant Marine ............................................  23 175 151 .5368
 13. Dan Witmer, oswego st. .................................................  26 169 199 .4592
 14. stewart Moan, susquehanna .......................................  19 168 139 .5472
 15. Dan Mulholland, Mt. st. vincent .................................  23 148 166 .4713
 16. Rob Randall, nazareth .....................................................  13 147 61 .7067
 17. Mike Caravana, Denison .................................................  15 145 65 .6905
 18. sean Quirk, endicott ........................................................  11 141 56 .7157
 19. John Raba, Wesleyan (Conn.) .......................................  12 140 63 .6897
 20. Bill Bergan, Clarkson .........................................................  20 139 126 .5245
 21. J.B. Clarke, Washington (Md.) .......................................  11 134 51 .7243
 22. Dick Rizk, Richard stockton...........................................  17 130 111 .5394
 23. Jim Townsend, Rensselaer .............................................  16 129 91 .5864
 24. steve Koudelka, Lynchburg ..........................................  12 128 63 .6702
 25. Jim Lyons, geneseo st. ....................................................  17 127 122 .5100
 26. Kyle hannan, goucher ....................................................  15 126 105 .5455
 27. David W. Webster, Dickinson ........................................  17 123 116 .5146
 28. Mike Mahoney, st. Lawrence........................................  11 119 48 .7126
  gene Peluso, Rochester Inst. ........................................  12 119 73 .6198
 30. Byron Collins, stevens Institute ...................................  11 115 57 .6686
  David Zazzaro, Colorado Col. .......................................  16 115 90 .5610
 32. Peter Lasagna, Bates ........................................................  16 113 111 .5045
 33. Kurt glaeser, Mary Washington ...................................  19 109 147 .4258
 34. steve Colfer, Cabrini .........................................................  8 108 29 .7883
 35. Mark Theriault, Keene st.................................................  10 106 47 .6928
 36. Paul Murphy, Wentworth Inst. .....................................  16 101 103 .4951
 37. Mike Daly, Tufts...................................................................  10 96 59 .6194
 38. John Klepacki, Western new eng. ..............................  7 94 36 .7231
 39. Rick Berkman, sUnY Potsdam .....................................  14 93 97 .4895
 40. sean Ryan, ohio Wesleyan ............................................  9 91 43 .6791

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division II level)
no active Division III coaches qualify at this time.

Winningest Coaches All-Time 
(Minimum 10 years as a Division III head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2008.)

BY PERCENTAGE
The rounding of percentages may indicate ties where none exist. In these cases, the numerical 
order is correct.

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
 1. *Jim Berkman (sUnY Potsdam 1985,  

salisbury 1989-08) ...........................................21 330 35 0 .9041
 2. erin Quinn (Middlebury 1992-06) .........................15 202 38 0 .8417
 3. Lelan Rogers (ohio Wesleyan 1991-99,  

Cortland st. 2001-05) .....................................14 185 50 0 .7872
 4. *hank Janczyk (salisbury 1983-85,  

Colgate 1986-87, gettysburg 1988-08) ..26 314 94 0 .7696
 5. Rick McCarthy (Babson 1976-79,  

eastern Conn. st. 1996-02,  
Western Conn. st. 2004-05) .........................13 139 45 0 .7554

 6. Mort LaPointe (Bowdoin 1970-90) .......................21 218 76 0 .7415
 7. Tommy Thomsen (Denison 1965-90) ..................26 243 87 0 .7364
 8. Bill Ware (Ithaca 1967-77) .........................................11 80 30 0 .7273
 9. *J.B. Clarke (greensboro 1997,  

Washington [Md.] 1999-08) ........................11 134 51 0 .7243
 10. *sean Quirk (endicott 1998-08) .............................11 141 56 0 .7157
 11. *Mike Mahoney (st. Lawrence 1998-08) ............11 119 48 0 .7126
 12. scott nelson (nazareth 1986-00,  

Brown 2001-06) ................................................21 211 87 0 .7081
 13. *Mark Theriault (Western new eng. 1996,  

Keene st. 2000-08) ..........................................10 106 47 0 .6928
 14. *Mike Caravana (Denison 1991-05, 2009) .........15 145 65 0 .6905
 15. *John Raba (Wesleyan [Conn.] 1997-08) ............12 140 63 0 .6897
 16. Jim grube (Delaware 1973-78,  

Middlebury 1979-91) .....................................19 165 78 0 .6790
 17. guy van arsdale (Rochester Inst. 1989-00) .......12 112 54 0 .6747
 18. *steve Koudelka (Lynchburg 1997-08) ...............12 128 63 0 .6702
 19. *Byron Collins (greensboro 1998,  

stevens Institute 1999-08) ...........................11 115 57 0 .6686
 20. *Bill Pilat (Roanoke 1989-08) ...................................20 199 101 0 .6633
 21. *Jeff Long (Ithaca 1988-08) ......................................21 196 103 0 .6555
 22. *Tom McCabe (Bowdoin 1991-08) ........................18 188 99 0 .6551
 23. *Jim stagnitta (Wash. & Lee 1990-01,  

Rutgers 2002-08) ..............................................19 178 96 0 .6496

 24. *Ray Rostan (Rochester Inst. 1979-81,  
Ithaca 1982-83,  
hampden-sydney 1985-08) ........................29 257 144 0 .6409

 25. Jason hurley (st. Mary’s [Md.] 1990-01) ..............12 105 61 0 .6325
 26. Chuck Winters (Cortland st. 1973-83) .................11 94 55 0 .6309
 27. Keith Reitenbach (McDaniel 1993-02) ................10 88 53 0 .6241
 28. Tom Kay (Colorado Col. 1979-88) ..........................10 75 46 0 .6198
 29. *gene Peluso (Lycoming 1997-01,  

Rochester Inst. 2002-08) ...............................12 119 73 0 .6198
 30. *Mike Daly (Tufts 1999-08) .......................................10 96 59 0 .6194
 31. Doug alsofrom (Montclair st. 1988-02) ..............15 127 80 0 .6135
 32. *steve Beville (Colorado Col. 1989-98,  

vermont 1999-06,  
Cortland st. 2007-08) .....................................20 181 119 0 .6033

 33. *Jim Townsend (Rensselaer 1993-02,  
McDaniel 2003-06,  
Rensselaer 2007-08) .......................................16 129 91 0 .5864

 34. *Terry Corcoran (Washington [Md.] 1983-94,  
Penn 1995-96, skidmore 1997-05,  
elizabethtown 2006-08) ................................26 212 151 0 .5840

 35. *Rory Whipple (Clarkson 1980-86,  
hartwick 1987-98, Bryant 2000-06,  
Fla. southern 2009) .........................................26 220 160 0 .5789

 36. Doc stabler (Colorado Col. 1964-74)....................11 55 40 1 .5781
 37. Renzie Lamb (Williams 1969-03) ...........................35 252 184 0 .5780
 38. Bill heiser (Kenyon 1970-03) ....................................34 238 179 0 .5707
 39. *Jason Paige (Keuka 1999-08) ................................10 63 49 0 .5625
 40. Rob Quinn (hartford 1990-92,  

new england Col. 1995-01,  
Colby 2002-08) ..................................................17 136 106 0 .5620

 41. James noyes (swarthmore 1978-85, 92-93) .....10 73 57 0 .5615
 42. *David Zazzaro (Colby 1993-01,  

Colorado Col. 2002-08) ..................................16 115 90 0 .5610
 43. *stewart Moan (haverford 1987-88,  

Lynchburg 1989-95, Marymount [va.]  
1999-01, oneonta st. 2002-07,  
susquehanna 2008) ........................................19 168 139 0 .5472

 44. *Kyle hannan (va. Wesleyan 1994-98,  
Colorado Col. 1999-00,  
goucher 2001-08) ............................................15 126 105 0 .5455

 45. *Tom Leanos (southampton 1980-83,  
Drew 1988-08)...................................................25 196 164 0 .5444

 46. *Dick Rizk (Richard stockton 1992-08)................17 130 111 0 .5394
 47. Myles Berry (Mass.-Boston 1988-07) ....................20 152 131 0 .5371
 48. *Tom gill (FDU-Florham 1984-88,  

Merchant Marine 1991-08) ..........................23 175 151 0 .5368
 49. Dave Webster (Plymouth st. 1978-98) ................21 129 113 0 .5331
 50. *Bill Bergan (Clarkson 1989-08) ..............................20 139 126 0 .5245
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Jim Berkman (sUnY Potsdam 1985,  
salisbury 1989-08) ...........................................21 330 35 0 .9041

 2. *hank Janczyk (salisbury 1983-85,  
Colgate 1986-87, gettysburg 1988-08) ..26 314 94 0 .7696

 3. *Ray Rostan (Rochester Inst. 1979-81,  
Ithaca 1982-83,  
hampden-sydney 1985-08) ........................29 257 144 0 .6409

 4. Renzie Lamb (Williams 1969-03) ...........................35 252 184 0 .5780
 5. Tommy Thomsen (Denison 1965-90) ..................26 243 87 0 .7364
 6. Bill heiser (Kenyon 1970-03) ....................................34 238 179 0 .5707
 7. *Rory Whipple (Clarkson 1980-86,  

hartwick 1987-98, Bryant 2000-06,  
Fla. southern 2009) .........................................26 220 160 0 .5789

 8. Mort LaPointe (Bowdoin 1970-90) .......................21 218 76 0 .7415
 9. *Walter alessi (MIT 1975-08) ....................................34 213 219 0 .4931
 10. *Terry Corcoran (Washington [Md.] 1983-94,  

Penn 1995-96, skidmore 1997-05,  
elizabethtown 2006-08) ................................26 212 151 0 .5840

 11. scott nelson (nazareth 1986-00,  
Brown 2001-06) ................................................21 211 87 0 .7081

 12. erin Quinn (Middlebury 1992-06) .........................15 202 38 0 .8417
 13. *Bill Pilat (Roanoke 1989-08) ...................................20 199 101 0 .6633
 14. *Jeff Long (Ithaca 1988-08) ......................................21 196 103 0 .6555
  *Tom Leanos (southampton 1980-83,  

Drew 1988-08)...................................................25 196 164 0 .5444
 16. *Tom McCabe (Bowdoin 1991-08) ........................18 188 99 0 .6551
 17. Lelan Rogers (ohio Wesleyan 1991-99,  

Cortland st. 2001-05) .....................................14 185 50 0 .7872
 18. Manfred von schiller (hamilton 1960-96) .........37 184 210 0 .4670
 19. *steve Beville (Colorado Col. 1989-98,  

vermont 1999-06,  
Cortland st. 2007-08) .....................................20 181 119 0 .6033

 20. *Jim stagnitta (Wash. & Lee 1990-01,  
Rutgers 2002-08) ..............................................19 178 96 0 .6496

Name (Teams & Tenure)) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.
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 21. *Tom gill (FDU-Florham 1984-88,  
Merchant Marine 1991-08) ..........................23 175 151 0 .5368

 22. *Dan Witmer (oswego st. 1983-08) .....................26 169 199 0 .4592
 23. *stewart Moan (haverford 1987-88,  

Lynchburg 1989-95, Marymount [va.]  
1999-01, oneonta st. 2002-07,  
susquehanna 2008) ........................................19 168 139 0 .5472

 24. Jim grube (Delaware 1973-78,  
Middlebury 1979-91) .....................................19 165 78 0 .6790

 25. Myles Berry (Mass.-Boston 1988-07) ....................20 152 131 0 .5371
 26. *Mike Caravana (Denison 1991-05, 2009) .........15 145 65 0 .6905
  Mike Darr (Trinity [Conn.] 1979-01) ......................23 145 139 0 .5106
 28. *sean Quirk (endicott 1998-08) .............................11 141 56 0 .7157
 29. *John Raba (Wesleyan [Conn.] 1997-08) ............12 140 63 0 .6897
 30. Rick McCarthy (Babson 1976-79,  

eastern Conn. st. 1996-02,  
Western Conn. st. 2004-05) .........................13 139 45 0 .7554

  *Bill Bergan (Clarkson 1989-08) ..............................20 139 126 0 .5245
 32. Rob Quinn (hartford 1990-92,  

new england Col. 1995-01,  
Colby 2002-08) ..................................................17 136 106 0 .5620

 33. *J.B. Clarke (greensboro 1997,  
Washington [Md.] 1999-08) ........................11 134 51 0 .7243

 34. *Dick Rizk (Richard stockton 1992-08)................17 130 111 0 .5394
 35. *Jim Townsend (Rensselaer 1993-02,  

McDaniel 2003-06,  
Rensselaer 2007-08) .......................................16 129 91 0 .5864

  Dave Webster (Plymouth st. 1978-98) ................21 129 113 0 .5331
 37. *steve Koudelka (Lynchburg 1997-08) ...............12 128 63 0 .6702
 38. Doug alsofrom (Montclair st. 1988-02) ..............15 127 80 0 .6135

  *Jim Lyons (sUnY Potsdam 1991-94,  
goucher 1996-00,  
geneseo st. 2001-08) .....................................17 127 122 0 .5100

 40. *Kyle hannan (va. Wesleyan 1994-98,  
Colorado Col. 1999-00,  
goucher 2001-08) ............................................15 126 105 0 .5455

 41. Web harrison (Bates 1978-95) ................................18 124 113 0 .5232
 42. *David W. Webster (Marymount [va.] 1992-98,  

Frank. & Marsh. 1999-01,  
Dickinson 2002-08) .........................................17 123 116 0 .5146

 43. *Mike Mahoney (st. Lawrence 1998-08) ............11 119 48 0 .7126
  *gene Peluso (Lycoming 1997-01,  

Rochester Inst. 2002-08) ...............................12 119 73 0 .6198
 45. Terry Jackson (Wesleyan [Conn.] 1974-96)........23 118 157 0 .4291
 46. *Byron Collins (greensboro 1998,  

stevens Institute 1999-08) ...........................11 115 57 0 .6686
  *David Zazzaro (Colby 1993-01,  

Colorado Col. 2002-08) ..................................16 115 90 0 .5610
 48. guy van arsdale (Rochester Inst. 1989-00) .......12 112 54 0 .6747
 49. *Kurt glaeser (Mary Washington 1990-08) .......19 109 147 0 .4258
 50. Joe Donolli (gettysburg 1972-87) .........................16 108 99 0 .5217
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Jack Emmer (326-184-0, .6392) and David Urick (315-104-0, .7518) now rank on the Division I 
all-time list, and Keith Bugbee (267-122-0, .6864) now ranks on the Division II all-time list. If a 
coach qualifies in two or more divisions, the coach will rank only on the higher division’s list.

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct. Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
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